construction de la clôture avec portillon métallique, de l’aire de puisage, de la ri-

gole et du puits perdu ; 
 Installation de la PMH ;  
 Formation des artisans réparateurs et remise d’une caisse à outils. 

3. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de Trente-quatre millions 34.000.000 

FCFA 

4. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du présent Appel 
d’Offres est de quatre (04) mois calendaire. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de

[...]

la main et timbrée, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des 

finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics, dont la liste figure dans la pièce  

14  du DAO, dont le montant s’élève à  680.000 (six cent quatre-vingt mille) FCFA; il est au plus égal à 2% 

du coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché conformément à l’arrêté en vigueur] et 

valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de

[...]

construction of the fence with metal gatefor the draw-off area 

of the channel and the soakaway 

 Installation of the PMH 

  Training of repair craftsmen and delivery of toolbox. 

3. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following the preliminary studies is 34 000 000 (Thirty four 

million) CFA francs including tax. 

5. Estimated execution period 

The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works, the 

subject of this Call for Tenders, is four (04) calendar months. This period runs from the date of

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond paid by hand and stamped, 

issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister responsible for finance to 

issue bonds in the field of public procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, 

the amount of which is 680 000 (Six hundred and eighty thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to 

thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers.  The absence of the bid bond issued 

by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to 

issue bonds in the context of public procurement will result in the outright rejection of the offer.